,,,	
F22 000	00 4746
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	300440712383
(Address)	3004407 12303
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	1 2/10/2401024022 ** 4 3.75
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	FIL 2024 DEC 10 SECRETARY TALLZHA
Office Use Only	DEC 10 PH

L

ED PH 2:08 SEEL FL

Scott W. Cichon Robert A. Merrell III John P. Ferguson Mark A. Wats Heather Bond Vargas Michael J. Woods Raymond L. Schuniann Kathleen L. Crotty Michael O. Sznapstajler Andrew C. Grant Mathew S. Welch Robert E. Doan William A. Rice Donglas J. Collins Sara E. Glover Holly W. Zitzka

:



Daytona Beach • DeLand One Daytona Boulevard, Suite 600 Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 (386) 255-8171 | CobbCole.Com Jessica L. Gow Sydney V. Cichon Anthony F. Aguanno Baylee D. Bunyard Anne M. Kehufi Alanna V. Smith

OF COUNSEL Larry D. Marsh Ira Halfond

William M. Cobb (1881-1939) Thomas T. Cobb (1916-2004) W. Warren Cole, Jr. (1926-2008)

December 10, 2024

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re: AOK Properties. Inc. – Application by Foreign Corporation for Withdrawal of Authority to Transact Business or Conduct Affairs in Florida

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the cover letter, signed application of withdrawal of AOK Properties, Inc. Also enclosed is our check for fees in the amount of \$43.75, (\$35.00 filing fee, and \$8.75 for Certificate of Status).

If you have any questions, please call me directly at (386) 323-9246.

Thank you.

Sincerely.

Nancy A. Prasse Legal Assistant³ Direct Dial (386) 323-9246 Email: Nancy.Prasse@CobbCole.com Fax (386) 999-3310

Enclosures

JPF:nap

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: AOK Properties, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: F22000004746

The enclosed withdrawal application and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

John P. Ferguson, Esq. (Name of Person) Cobb Cole, P.A. (Firm/Company) One Daytona Blvd., Suite 600 (Address) Davtona Beach, FL 32114 (City/State and Zip code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: at (<u>386</u>) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) John Ferguson (Name of Person) Enclosed is a check for the amount: Certificate of Status & Certified Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional copy is Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) Enclosed) Mailing Address: Street Address: Amendment Section Amendment Section Division of Corporations **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Tallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

AOK Properties, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

F22000004746

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Ontario, Canada Application to conduct business in the State of Florida was filed aon July 21, 2022

(Incorporated Under Laws of and date authorized to transact business/conduct its affairs)

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

he following is a current mailing address for the corporation:		2024 SEC TA
8975 Ashburn Road		
	(Mailing Address)	
Ontario, Canada L0B1A0 CA		SSEE.
· · · · ·	(City/ State /Zip)	08

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	December <u>9</u> , 2024
---	--------------------------

Ryan Anderson

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

President

(Title of person signing)

(Date)

FILING FEE \$35